KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1156514 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO091304
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34192 API No. 15 - 15-055-22199-00-00
name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE S2ZN2NENE g0 7 1p2l s R 33 [ Jeast Djwest
Address 2: 350 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 +67407677 660 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person; _Wanda Ledbetter County: __Finney
Phone: (405 ) 429_5500 Lease Name: Buerkle 2133 Well #: 1-7
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Cherokee (Pertsy. _4565-4635

Formation: MlSS|SS|DD| (Perfs): 4691-4707

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Cherokee BOPD: 7 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 3
Formation: MIISSISSIPPI BOPD: 8 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 400
Formation: BOPD:_ MCFPD:______ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 10/3/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 10/03/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Page Five

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for: _Commingle of Mississippi and Cherokee Production

Well Name: Buerkle 2133 1-7 Legal Location: _ NE/4 Sec 7-21S-33W, Finney County, KS
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 18 of September ;
2013

, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach adtional sheefs if necessary)

T.C. Oil Company LLC 427 FM 774 Refugio, TX 78377

American Warrior 3118 Cummings Rd., PO Box 399, Garden City, KS 67846
Renegrade Resources 5335 Cedarwood Dr., Reno, NV 89511
Repsol E&P USA, Inc 5335 Cedarwood Dr., Reno, NV 89511

John E Wampler, deceased, last known add. 106 Diamond Hill Dr., Garden City, KS 67846

(no known heirs for John E. Wampler)

| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the WVichita Eagle , the official county publication

of Sedwick county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this __19 day of September , 2013
o,

W/ﬁ
SN REEg"’o Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
O sttt

P Subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of e , a 0/ %
= —

Notary :75 ’
Cgmmiission Expires: /0//a l ’// 3

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the
publication notice of the application.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 19th

August ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Shoct

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

19th day of August, 2013

JENN(FER RSAE BAILEY
N Public 5 Sta
My Ap:tmgxplles N );’ /zL

Notary Public §édgwick County, Kans

Printer’s Fee : $161.20

“IEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
AUGUST 19, 2013 (3261072)

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
INTHE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATIONAND )
PRODUCTION, LLCFOR PERMISSION )

0 COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROM )
1HE BUERKLE 210 1-7WELL IN )
FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT )
TOK.AR.§§82-3-314 AND 82-3-124 )

* KCC License No, 34192
coNSH%RVATION DIVISION

TO: o]} D. S PR CERS,
UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST
OWNERS, LANDOWNERS, AND ALL
PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby nollfied
that  SANDRIDGE = EXPLORATION
AND PRODUCTION, LLC has flled an
Applicalion wllh fhe State Corporalion
Commisston of the Slale of Kansas (lhe
‘Commisslon®) seeking permission fo
commingle productlon, pursuenl o

K.AR, §§ 82-3-124, from Jhe MIsslssippl -

and Cherokee formatlons In the following
well localed In FInney Counly, Kansas:
Buerkle 2133 #1-7 well
API No. 15-055-22199-00-00
Surface Locafion: 350' FNL and
660’ FEL of Secllon 7-215-33W .
The Commission may ap|
SANDRIDGE =~ EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC's reques! fo
commingle produdlon from the sublect
well without a hearing or further nolice
Il no timely protest Is filed, Any persons
who oblecl lo or prolest the request to
commingle produclion from thal well should
flle thelr oblactlons or profests wilh the
Commlisslon wlthin fifleen (15) days from
the date of this publicalion, Any profest
must be filed pursuant 1o the Commisslon’s
regulafions and mus! state spaclfic reasons
why Ihe granl of the Application may
case wasle, violate correlalive rights, or
pollule fhe nalural resources of the stale
of Kansas, If any valld prolests are limely
flled, the request wiil be sel forlh hearing
by Ihe Commisslon, All partles In any way
Interested or concerned shall 1ake nolice
of Ihe foregolng and govern fhemsalves
occor%lnollgs Beng| (2
avid E, ong son (#
STINSON MORRISON HsmeER LLP
165 N, Wnlvrfront Pkwy., Sulte 300
(V;l!d)al;a, Kansas 67206-6420
Fax: (316)%5 1349
Atloraeys for Sondem Exploralion and
Production, LLC




Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas - Finney Coun

Dena A, Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and says
that she is publisher of THE GARDEN CITY
TELEGRAM, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
K'ansas and published in and of general circulation in
Finney County, Kansas, on a weekly basis in Finney
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious, or fraternal publication,

THAT said newspaper is daily published at least weekly
fifty (50) times a year; has been so published continuously
and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of
mot!'e than five (5) years prior to the first publication of said
notice,

THAT the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for consecutive days/weeks, The

first (1st) publication thereof belng made as aforesaid on

lh\‘:?;, 4] day of ___ AniArge S , 20
N )

o N

With subsequent publications being made on the
following dates;
i

2 Publication made on the Aav of / .20 s

3“ Publication made on the | day of 20 /
4% Publication made on the _day of 20 L
Publication Fee: $§ 83.)0
Affidavi ditional Copies): (@ ac

Total Publication Fee: $ 310

Witness my hand thi

3

2l

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me thisQDi\

Yalee
(NJ)tary Public) -
My commission expires — 7~l 4L

Legal Invoice # g 9(& O ‘ “O{MYWW of Kanees

P

KERRI POWERS

My Appt. Exp_ 2R /-

1%

August 19th, 2013.)

] commingle production from that wll:should:flle thelr

. | grant of the Applicalion may case.yaetg; ¢glate cor-

(Published In The Garden City- Telegram Monday, |’

THE STATE.CORPOF!ATION'COMMlSSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF SAN-
DRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC
FOR PEAMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUC-
TION FROM THE BUERKLE 2133 1-7 WELL IN FIN-
NEY COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT TO K.A.R.

' §§ 62-3-314 AND 82-3-124 .

KCC License No. 34192
CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
FOR PEAMISSION TO COMMINGLE
PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, .UN--|.
LEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, LAND-
OWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER
CONCERNED, .

You, and each of you, are hereb{.notified that SAN-
DRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC
has flled an Applicatlort with the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas (the *Commis-
sion”) seeking. permission to commingle ;praduction,
pursuant to K.A.R. §§ 82-3-124,Jjom ihe,Misslsslppl
and Cherokee formalions in the following well located |;
In Finney County, Kansas: . : ’

\ v v vt e veiie o3

Buerkle 2133 #1-7well : .
APl NOl. 15-055-22199.00-00° - |,
Surlace Loaation! 350" FNLund 680 FEL

of Section 7-218-33W .

p A .
! L'l‘fl”

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EX<
PLORATION AND PRODUCTION; 11.C's requast to
commingle production from the subfact.wall without &
hearing or further notice If.no Umaly protest Js, filed.
Any persons who object to or protest te réquest to

T

"~

objectlons or protests with the Commissloa-witkin fif-
teen (15) days from the date of this publication. ‘Any

protest must be flled pursuanti.!d;t’hg ‘Commisslon's |
regulations and must state specilic reasgne why the

relative rights, or.pollute the ; f the
state of Kansas. If any valid prof§a8 arg uiry filed; -],
the request will be set forth neaftay’dy \hid Commis- |
sion. All partles ln any way Intéigatat of garioerned |:
shall take notice of the foregolng.and.gbvern them-

selves accordingly..

- David E.'Berigteon -~ (#2184
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LL
1625'N, Watarfront Pkivy.;Silte 300

Do MELEY 8620
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 3, 2013

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration & Production LLC
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6406

RE:  Approved Commingling CO091304
Buerkle 2133 1-7, Sec.7-T21S-R33W, Finney County
API No. 15-055-22199-00-00

Dear Ms. Ledbetter:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 18,
2013 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Cherokee 7.0 0.0 8.0 4565-4635
Mississippi 8.0 0.0 400.0 4691-4707
Total Estimated Current Production | 15.0 0.0 408.0

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File Form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO091304 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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	oarea: 405
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	SpotDescription: 
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	Subdivision3: N2
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	Section: 7
	Township: 21
	Range: 33
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